Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Academic Performance of 2-Year College Transfer Students at Texas Public Universities

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Comparison of Developmental Education vs No Developmental Education Fall 2013

Developmental Education Prior to Transfer No Developmental Education Prior to Transfer
Total A B GPA for 1st Year at University D E GPA for 1st Year at University G
Transfers 20-  25-  3.0- C| Enroll 20-  25-  30- F' Enroll

Institution Fall 2013 DE <20 249 299 349 >35 Unk Fall2014 NoDE <20 249 299 349 >35 Unk Fall2014
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 21 10 2 5 1 2 0 0 9 11 3 2 4 1 1 0 9
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV 31 14 7 3 1 3 0 0 8 17 5 4 2 4 2 0 11
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 1 1 2 0 6
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 3 0 2 0 6
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE 63 19 3 1 2 5 7 1 14 44 6 4 5 10 19 0 33
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 10 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 9 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 2 0 1 3 2 0 7
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON 47 13 4 1 1 3 4 0 5 34 4 5 2 9 11 3 10

U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 4

U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS 14 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 10 2 2 3 2 1 0 6

U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER 85 23 4 7 5 3 3 1 15 62 15 8 12 16 8 3 39
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 4
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 18 6 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 12 1 2 3 2 4 0 9
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION 38 12 3 4 1 1 2 1 7 26 5 4 5 2 4 6 16
INSTITUTION TOTAL 364 110 28 26 18 19 16 3 72 254 47 38 44 55 58 12 168

A - Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM0O01. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours.

B - Transfers who took developmental education at some point in the 6 years leading up to the transfer. Used Dev Ed SCH > 0 on the CBM001.

C - GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBMO00S, they are unknown.
D - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

E - Transfers who did not take any developmental education during the 6 years leading up to the transfer.

F - GPA during the first year at the university.

G - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

Note - Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM 10of4



Institution

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY

U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON

U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS

U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER

UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION
INSTITUTION TOTAL

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Academic Performance of 2-Year College Transfer Students at Texas Public Universities

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Core Curriculum and Field of Study Transfers Fall 2013

Earned Core Curriculum Completer Prior to Transfer

Total A B GPA for 1st Year at University D
Transfers 20-  25-  30- C| Enroll
Fall 2013 CCC <20 249 299 349 >35 Unk Fall2014

21 11 3 3 3 1 1 0 9
31 1 1 0 4 2 0 7
6 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
7 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 3
63 42 4 1 3 11 22 1 33
10 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
9 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
5 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
47 17 1 2 1 6 6 1 7
5 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
14 2 2 2 1 1 0 3
85 61 10 11 14 15 8 3 42
5 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 4
18 9 4 0 4 0 8
38 18 2 5 5 3 2 16
364 196 26 29 36 45 53 7 146

A - Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM0O01. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours.
B - Transfers who earned core curriculum completer before transferring.
C - GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBMO00S, they are unknown.

D - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

E - Transfers who earned field of study completer before transferring.
F - GPA during the first year at the university.

G - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

H - CCC and FOS completers were run separately from other types of awards. They will not add up to the total.
Note - Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM

FOS

OO OO =~ OO0 O O oo NOoOOoONOo

Earned Field of Study Completer Prior to Transfer
GPA for 1st Year at University

20-

<20 249
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

25-
2.99

o

2, O 0O 00O 0O 0O 00O O0OOoOOoOo oo -~

3.0-
3.49

o

N O O O OO0 OO OO -~ 0o -~

>

=, 0O 0O 0 0O 0O 00000~ 0000 w

5

Unk

- O 0O 0O 2000000 oo oo o

F

G

Enroll
Fall 2014

o

WO O O O OO0 O OO o NOOoO -~

20of4



Institution

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY

U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON

U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS

U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER

UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION
INSTITUTION TOTAL

A

Total
Transfers
Fall 2013

21
31
6
7
63
10
9
5
47
5
14
85
5
18
38
364

Acad <

Academic and Technical Associate Degree Transfers Fall 2013

Earned Academic Associate Prior to Transfer

2

10 2
7 0
3 0
2 0
M 5
2 1
3 0
0

1

0

2

[6)]
()]
-

0
5 1

16 1
177 23

.0

N O =2 0 00 = 2220w

-
- A
o

5
26

25-
2.99

N =2 2 O 2 2 Wwo oo w

-
w

o~ O

34

3.0-
3.49

1
5

oo

o O 0=~ =~ 0O

ASIN

40

GPA for 1st Year at University

2.0-

2.49 >3.5

1
2
1
1

WA 2N a0 2o

D
[o2]

Unk

- OO0 MO O OO0 OO oo oo

»

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Academic Performance of 2-Year College Transfer Students at Texas Public Universities

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Enroll
Fall 2014

14
134

A - Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM0O01. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours.

B - Transfers who earned academic associate degree before transferring.

C - GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBMO00S, they are unknown.
D - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

E - Transfers who earned technical associate degree before transferring.

F - GPA during the first year at the university.

G - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.
H - If student received more than one award, academic associate superceded technical associate which superceded certficates.
Note - Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM

Tech

1

o © o onNOo =~ o

O O O -~ OO

Earned Technical Associate Prior to Transfer
GPA for 1st Year at University

25-
2.99

20-

<20 249
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1

o

WO OO 200~ 000 oo ~o

3.0-
3.49

o

A 2 OO O OO WOoOOoOoOooo oo

- O O 0O 0O 0O W OO ONOOOOoO W

-
N

5

Unk

O A OO OOO0O 2000 o oo oo

N

N O OO O OO WwWOoOOoohNNOo-~o

G

Enroll
Fall 2014

3of4



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Academic Performance of 2-Year College Transfer Students at Texas Public Universities

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Certificates and No Awards Fall 2013

Earned Certificate Prior to Transfer No Award Prior to Transfer
Total A B GPA for 1st Year at University D E GPA for 1st Year at University G
Transfers 20-  25-  3.0- C| Enroll 20-  25-  30- F' Enroll
Institution Fall 2013 = Certs <20 249 299 349 >35 Unk Fall2014 NoAwd <20 249 299 349 >35 Unk Fall2014
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 21 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 3 3 2 1 0 0 8
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV 31 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 23 12 7 3 1 0 0 12
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 1 0 5
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 4 4 4 3 4 1 12
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 3 1 0 0 0 6
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 1 2 1 0 5
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 4
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON 47 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 5 5 1 4 1 1 6
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 2 3 0 0 5
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 9 5 3 8 4 0 16
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 3 1 2 0 0 5
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION 38 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 14 6 3 1 1 1 2 8
INSTITUTION TOTAL 364 5 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 156 49 37 25 28 13 4 97

A - Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM0O01. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours.

B - Transfers who earned certificate prior to transfer.

C - GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBMO00S, they are unknown.
D - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

E - Transfers who did not earn an award prior to transfer.

F - GPA during the first year at the university.

G - Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

H - If student received more than one award, academic associate superceded technical associate which superceded certficates.

Note - Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM 40f 4



