TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Comparison of Developmental Education vs No Developmental Education Fall 2013																		
			Dev	elopme:	ntal Edu	cation P	rior to Tra	ansfer	No Developmental Education Prior to Transfer									
	Total Transfers Fall 2013	В		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ar at Un	iversity		D	Е		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ear at Un	iversity		G	
Institution		DE	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	C Unk	Enroll Fall 2014	No DE	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	F Unk	Enroll Fall 2014	
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	21	10	2	5	1	2	0	0	9	11	3	2	4	1	1	0	9	
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	31	14	7	3	1	3	0	0	8	17	5	4	2	4	2	0	11	
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	2	1	1	2	0	6	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	7	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	6	0	1	3	0	2	0	6	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	63	19	3	1	2	5	7	1	14	44	6	4	5	10	19	0	33	
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	10	3	1	1	1	0	0	0	3	7	4	2	1	0	0	0	5	
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	9	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	8	2	0	1	3	2	0	7	
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	5	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	3	0	1	1	1	0	0	3	
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	47	13	4	1	1	3	4	0	5	34	4	5	2	9	11	3	10	
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	5	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	1	2	1	0	4	
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	14	4	1	1	1	1	0	0	2	10	2	2	3	2	1	0	6	
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	85	23	4	7	5	3	3	1	15	62	15	8	12	16	8	3	39	
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	5	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	1	0	2	1	0	4	
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	18	6	2	2	2	0	0	0	4	12	1	2	3	2	4	0	9	
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION	38	12	3	4	1	1	2	1	7	26	5	4	5	2	4	6	16	
INSTITUTION TOTAL	364	110	28	26	18	19	16	3	72	254	47	38	44	55	58	12	168	

- A Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM001. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours.

 B Transfers who took developmental education at some point in the 6 years leading up to the transfer. Used Dev Ed SCH > 0 on the CBM001.

 C GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBM00S, they are unknown.
- D Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

 E Transfers who did not take any developmental education during the 6 years leading up to the transfer.
- F GPA during the first year at the university.
- G Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.
- Note Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

			Core	Curricul	um and	Field of	f Study ⁻	Transfe	rs Fall 2013										
			Earned (Core Cu	rriculum	Complet	ter Prior	to Trans	Earned Field of Study Completer Prior to Transfer										
	Total Transfers Fall 2013	В		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ar at Un	iversity		D	Е		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ear at Un	iversity		G		
Institution		CCC	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	C Unk	Enroll Fall 2014	FOS	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	F Unk	Enroll Fall 2014		
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	21	11	3	3	3	1	1	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	31	8	1	1	0	4	2	0	7	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	1		
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	6	3	0	1	0	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	7	3	0	1	0	0	2	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	63	42	4	1	3	11	22	1	33	2	0	0	0	1	1	0	2		
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	10	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	9	4	1	0	1	1	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	5	2	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	47	17	1	2	1	6	6	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	5	3	0	0	1	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	14	8	2	2	2	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	85	61	10	11	14	15	8	3	42	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0		
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	5	5	1	1	0	2	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	18	9	0	1	4	0	4	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION	38	18	2	5	5	1	3	2	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
INSTITUTION TOTAL	364	196	26	29	36	45	53	7	146	5	0	0	1	2	1	1	3		

- A Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM001. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours. B Transfers who earned core curriculum completer before transferring.
- C GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBM00S, they are unknown.
- D Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.
 E Transfers who earned field of study completer before transferring.
- F GPA during the first year at the university.
- G Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

H - CCC and FOS completers were run separately from other types of awards. They will not add up to the total.

Note - Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Academic and Technical Associate Degree Transfers Fall 2013																						
		Earned Academic Associate Prior to Transfer										Earned Technical Associate Prior to Transfer										
	Total Transfers Fall 2013	В		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ar at Un	iversity		D	Е		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ar at Un	iversity		G					
Institution		Acad	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	C Unk	Enroll Fall 2014	Tech	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	F Unk	Enroll Fall 2014					
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	21	10	2	3	3	1	1	0	8	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1					
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	31	7	0	0	0	5	2	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	6	3	0	1	0	1	1	0	3	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1					
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	7	2	0	1	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	63	41	5	1	3	12	20	0	33	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	2					
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	10	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	9	3	0	0	1	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	5	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	47	14	1	1	1	5	5	1	6	15	1	0	1	3	9	1	3					
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	5	2	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	14	7	2	2	2	0	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	85	55	10	10	13	11	7	4	38	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0					
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	5	5	1	1	0	2	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	18	9	0	1	4	0	4	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION	38	16	1	5	5	1	3	1	14	6	0	0	0	1	1	4	0					
INSTITUTION TOTAL	364	177	23	26	34	40	48	6	134	26	1	1	3	4	12	5	7					

- A Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM001. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours. B Transfers who earned academic associate degree before transferring.
- C GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBM00S, they are unknown.
- D Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.

 E Transfers who earned technical associate degree before transferring.
- F GPA during the first year at the university.
- G Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.
- H If student received more than one award, academic associate superceded technical associate which superceded certificates.
- Note Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM

TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

				Cert	ificates	and No	Awards	Fall 201	13									
				Earned	Certifica	te Prior	to Trans	fer	No Award Prior to Transfer									
	Total Transfers Fall 2013	В		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ar at Un	iversity		D	Е		GPA fo	or 1st Ye	ear at Un	iversity		G	
Institution		Certs	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	C Unk	Enroll Fall 2014	No Awd	< 2.0	2.0 - 2.49	2.5 - 2.99	3.0 - 3.49	> 3.5	F Unk	Enroll Fall 2014	
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	21	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	9	3	3	2	1	0	0	8	
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	31	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	23	12	7	3	1	0	0	12	
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	1	0	2	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	1	3	0	1	0	5	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	63	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	4	4	4	3	4	1	12	
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	4	3	1	0	0	0	6	
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	2	0	1	2	1	0	5	
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	1	2	1	0	0	4	
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	47	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	5	5	1	4	1	1	6	
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	2	0	0	3	
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	1	1	2	3	0	0	5	
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	85	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	29	9	5	3	8	4	0	16	
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	3	3	1	2	0	0	5	
OTHER PUBLIC 4YR INSTITUTION	38	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	14	6	3	1	1	1	2	8	
INSTITUTION TOTAL	364	5	2	0	0	2	1	0	2	156	49	37	25	28	13	4	97	

- A Students who were coded as first time transfer in Fall 2013 on CBM001. Tracked back 6 years in CTC to see if they earned at least 30 hours.
- B Transfers who earned certificate prior to transfer.
- C GPA during the first year at the university. If student had some SCH and no grade points, they are counted in < 2.0. If they did not match to the CBM002/CBM00S, they are unknown.
- D Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.
- E Transfers who did not earn an award prior to transfer.
- F GPA during the first year at the university.
- G Still enrolled at same institution in the following fall.
- H If student received more than one award, academic associate superceded technical associate which superceded certficates.

 Note Other Public 4-Yr Institutions include universities who received less than 5 students from a community, state or technical college.

Data as of 03/25/2015 4:16 PM 4 of 4